Ref: SSL/SE/2022-23 Date: April 25, 2022

Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai 400 001

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Mumbai-400051

## **Ref: Scrip Code: NSE: SIMBHALS BSE: 539742**

## Sub: Clarification on Share Price Movement

Dear Sir,

Reference to your email dated April 22, 2022, we inform you that the Company is in compliance with Regulation 30 and all other applicable regulations of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and has been regular in providing information to the Stock Exchanges of all requisite events or information.

Further, this is to inform that there is no undisclosed/ price sensitive information/ announcement which in our opinion may have a bearing on the price/ volume behavior in the scrip of the Company at present movement of Share prices.

Since sugar industry is governed with demand supply gap of the commodities associated with it, the movement in prices is subject to change of market related forces.

We assure you that the Company shall continue to promptly disseminate the information to the Stock Exchanges as may be required under such Regulations.

Hope this clarifies the matter.

Thanking You Yours Faithfully For Simbhaoli Sugars Limited

Kamal Samtani Company Secretary M No. - FCS 5140

> \* M/s Simbhaoli Spirits Limited known as M/s Simbhaoli Sugars Limited in pursuance to Scheme of Amalgamation, as sanctioned by the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad

Specialty Sugars	Potable Alcohol	Ethanol	Power
REG. OFFICE : S	IMBHAOLI, DISTT. HAPUR,	UTTAR PRADESH,	245207

SIMBHAOLI SUGARS Simbhaoli Sugars Limited

CIN-L15122UP2011PLC044210 GSTIN : 09AAPCS7569A1ZV (An FSSC 22000 : 2011, ISO 9001 : 2008 & 14001 : 2004 Certified Company) Corporate Office : A-112, Sector-63, Noida-201301(Delhi NCR) INDIA Telefax : +91-120-2427166 E-mail : info@simbhaolisugars.com www.simbhaolisugars.com